

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.Appeal (DB) No. 1500 OF 2003

1.Bhagirath Mahtha
2.Mathura Mahtha, both sons of late Baldeo Mahtha, resident of village –
Haria, PS Gawan District Giridih Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand ... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE VIRENDER SINGH, CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE P.P.BHATT

For the Appellant/Petitioner : JC to Mr.A.K.Sahani
For the Respondent-State : APP

Order No.8

Dated 2nd September, 2015

Per Virender Singh,C.J.

Let trial court records be sent to the court concerned
(5th Additional Sessions Judge, Giridih) with a direction that the same shall
be remitted to this Court immediately after the trial is over.

(Virender Singh, C.J.)

(P.P.Bhatt, J.)

dey