

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (DB) No.1500 of 2003

Bhagirath Mahtha and Anr.		Appellant
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand		Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR

For the Appellant	:	Mr. A.K. Sahani, Advocate
For the Respondent	:	APP

Order No.9: Dated 4th October 2023

The case has been listed on Board for passing appropriate order on the letter dated 16.09.2023, written by District & Additional Sessions judge-II, Giridih, whereby and where under, Office of this Court has been requested to place the matter before this Court for transmission of the record of S.T. No.34 of 2002 for disposal of S.T. No.34C of 2002.

We have considered the said letter.

The Office is directed to send the original record keeping the scanned copy of the entire record forthwith.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Navneet Kumar, J.)