

THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Appeal (DB) No. 1500 of 2003

Bhagirath Mahtha & another ... Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand ... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant : Ms. Manjulika Horo, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Bhola Nath Ojha, Spl.PP

Order No. 14

Dated 29th January, 2026

Learned Spl.P.P. is directed to take instruction with respect to the whereabouts of the appellants.

Let this case be listed on 18.02.2026.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

(PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.)

29.01.2026

MK