

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 1500 of 2003

Bhagirath Mahtha & another	...	Appellants
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand	...	Respondent

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Appellants : Ms. Manjulika Horo, Advocate
For the State : None

15/18.02.2026

Though the learned counsel for the appellants is present but none appears on behalf of the State.

Based on the affidavits, it has been submitted that both the appellants are alive.

Let this matter be listed on 19th March, 2026 under the same heading.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

(PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.)

18.02.2026

S.B.

Uploaded on 19.02.2026