

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. A. (DB) No. 1500 of 2003

Bhagirath Mahtha & Anr.

... .. **Appellants**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

..... **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellants : Mr. A.K. Sahani, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Bhola Nath Ojha, Spl. P.P.

Order No.16/ Dated: 09th April, 2026

Learned Spl. P.P. is directed to submit the custody report which shall include the period of custody as under trial prisoner as well as the period post conviction.

2. List this case on 29th April, 2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

09.04.2026
Arpit